	Attachment D - 03/13/2024
atron Na	ame:
	Rolling Meadows Library 3110 Martin Lane Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
	Release, Hold Harmless, and Indemnity Agreement (Use of items in the Library of Things)
	elling Meadows Library ("Library") provides library patrons with the opportunity to check out items from a v of Things".
	ideration for being permitted to check out items from the Library of Things, I understand, agree, represent knowledge that:
1)	As to all items from the Library of Things I use or check out, I am familiar with the item(s) used or checked out and the inherent risks associated with each item and uses thereof.
2)	The Library makes no warranties or representations regarding the safety of any item offered, nor does the Library provide safety equipment.
3)	I assume full responsibility for any and all personal injuries or property damage which I may suffer or which may occur during or related to my use, check out or possession of items from the Library of Things, up to and including death. I take financial responsibility for damaged or missing borrowed items.
4)	I check out and use items from the Library of Things voluntarily and at my own risk and have actively chosen to use or check out said items despite the risks and potential dangers.
5)	I am aware of any medical conditions I have which may prevent me from safely using or checking out items in the Library of Things.
6)	Neither the Library nor its Trustees, Officers, Employees, Agents or Organizers of the Library of Things shall be liable for any personal injuries, property loss, or damages which I may suffer in connection with my use or check out of items from the Library of Things.
7)	I fully and forever release and discharge the Library, its Trustees, Officers, Employees, Agents or Organizers of the Library of Things, and agree to indemnify and hold them harmless from any and all claims, causes of action, losses, attorneys' fees, costs, or other damages resulting from, arising out of, or relating in any way to my use or check out of items from the Library of Things.
8)	In the event a legal dispute arises from my use or check out of items from the Library of Things, it shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois and the proper venue for such dispute shall be Cook County, Illinois
Signa	ature Date Signed

##